1.
2.
3.
No
1 Above 7500 mAh
2
3
5
6
7
8
9
4.
16 ± 0.5 A
4~7 Sec
Over discharge prohibition current 2nd 18 ± 0.5 A
Over charge prohibition current 5 ± 0.5 A
2~4 Sec
Over discharge prohibition 1st delay
time
RemarkControl function and operation
2~4 Sec
Over discharge release voltage
Over discharge prohibition current 1st
Customer Model Name：
OUR MODEL
OUR P/N Rev.
Date 2017/8/2
Continuous charge current
Item Rate performance
INR 18650-25R
3S-3P
Product Specification
Charge voltage
Cell Configuration：
DR-202
0.3-
Scope
This specification shall be applied to the lithium battery to be supplied by DPC. The battery pack is use for Tablet Products
Name and Model
Cell Type：
DR-202
Typical capacity Discharge at 2.5A until end voltage of 2.7V
Normal voltage
Model Name：
10.8 V
Remark
Maximum peak discharge current
Operation temperature
Continuous discharge current
≦1μA
Storage temperature
2 A
10 A
16 A
Max continuous Power ≤ 100W at 50oC
12.6 V
Over charge prohibition delay time
Over discharge delay time
3.2 ±  0.1 V
-20～65 °C
Over charge detection voltage
Function item
Over charge delay time
shutdown mode
0～40 °C
10
Over charge release voltage
4.25 ±  0.01 V
normal mode Average ≦ 800 μA
1~3 Sec
Power consumption
sleep mode ≦300μA
2~4 Sec
Over discharge detection voltage
25 ± 1 AHardware discharge prohibition current
Over discharge prohibition 2nd delay
time
Protection Function of Protect IC(Ta = 25 oC)
4.1 ±  0.1 V
2.8 ±  0.1 V
Over discharge prohibition 2nd delay
time
4~7 mSec
Short protection delay time 122 ± 300 uSec
昌
葧
股
份
有
限
公
司
Dr.Power Corporation
5.
6.
Over Temperature Protect
Mosfet Temp  100oC 5 Sec
Cell Temp ≥ 75oC 10 Sec
FET Failure
C-FET cut off & current > 150 mA
10 Sec
D-FET cut off & current > -150 mA
Protection Function of Permanent Fail(Non-recoverable)
Function Item Control Function and Operation Remark
Over charge detection voltage Anyone cell ≥ 4.4 V 15 Sec
4 ID 390Ω connect to P-
5 P-
2 SMBus Clock
3 SMBus Data
Connect Pin Define
Name Function Remark
1 P+
Delay of discharge over temperature 2~4 Sec
Release temperature of charge 40 ± 3 oC
Over temperature of charge
Delay of charge over temperature 2~4 Sec
45 ± 3 oC
Release temperature of discharge 60 ± 3 oC
Under temperature of charge 0 ± 3 oC
Over temperature of discharge 65 ± 3 oC
Delay of charge under temperature 2~4 Sec
Release temperature of charge 5 ± 3 oC
Release temperature of discharge -15 ± 3 oC
Under temperature of discharge -20 ± 3 oC
Delay of discharge under temperature 2~4 Sec昌
葧
股
份
有
限
公
司
Dr.Power Corporation
昌
葧
股
份
有
限
公
司
Dr.Power Corporation
昌
葧
股
份
有
限
公
司
Dr.Power Corporation